
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

66 
91 

141 
63 
21 
50 
20 

8 
35 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

T2 
GT1 
GT3 
STL 
GT3 
GT2 
AS 

STL 
STU 

Name 

Charlie Peter 
Andrew Timmons 
George Walker 
Scott Bettinger 
M E Halley 
Mike McGinley 
Jim Wheeler 

Don Wiseman 
Patrick Lipsinic 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Wichita KS 

Tulsa OK 

Haysville KS 

Sand Springs OK 

Overland Park KS 

Lenexa KS 

Rogers AR 

Oklahoma City OK 

Region 

KCR 
WICH 
NEOK 
WICH 
NEOK 
KCR 
KCR 

OZMT 
NEOK 

Member_ID 

353312 
101062_1 
335171 
192057 
75824_1 
297151 
49171 

39562 
281426 

Make-Model 

BMW 235i Racing 

Chevrolet camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 260Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac TransAM 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Laps 

20 
20 
19 
18 
14 
13 
13 

Best Tm 

1:24.061 
1:25.655 
1:31.136 
1:35.242 
1:36.625 
1:21.789 
1:30.467 

Sponsor 

Mazda Motorsports 

Don Preston Racing 

RealAutoSport 

McGinley Motorsports 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Wiseman's Pickles/ML Watkins Body Shop/Hicks Radiator Shop/Springfield Dyno/Brian Laughlin Racing 

Black Armour/LMSports/Kartboy.com 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:21.789) for GT2 by Mike McGinley. 
New Track Record (1:24.061) for T2 by Charlie Peter. 
New Track Record (1:25.655) for GT1 by Andrew Timmons. 
New Track Record (1:30.467) for AS by Jim Wheeler. 
New Track Record (1:31.136) for GT3 by George Walker. 
New Track Record (1:35.242) for STL by Scott Bettinger. 
Winners total time 28:21:.630 
Provisional Post 2:40 pm, Official Post 3:10 pm 

Printed: 9/3/2018 5:51:16 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Chief Steward 

18-RQ-5303-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1:06.304 

Avg. Speed 

76.163 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.789 

Best Speed 

79.228 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mike McGinley 

ARK Valley Grp Backassward  Hallett Sat 

GR1 AS GT1 GT2 GT3 STL STO STU T1 T2 T3 

GR1 Race OFFICIAL 18-RQ-5303-S 

Race (35:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:03:21 

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles 

9/1/2018 14:00 

AVRG Backasswards Hallett
NEOKLA/OKLA/WICH Regions

09-02/2018


