## **AVRG Backasswards Hallett NEOKLA/OKLA/WICH Regions** 09-02/2018



ARK Valley Grp Backassward Hallett Sat

**Sorted on Laps** 

GR1 AS GT1 GT2 GT3 STL STO STU T1 T2 T3

Hallett Backassward 1.800 miles

GR1 Race OFFICIAL 18-RQ-5303-S

9/1/2018 14:00

Race (35:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:03:21

Pos	No.	PIC	Class	Name	Hometown	Region	Member ID	Make-Model	Laps	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	66	1	T2	Charlie Peter	Olathe KS	KCR	353312	BMW 235i Racing	20	1:24.061	
2	91	1	GT1	Andrew Timmons	Wichita KS	WICH	101062_1	Chevrolet camaro	20	1:25.655	
3	141	1	GT3	George Walker	Tulsa OK	NEOK	335171	Mazda Miata	19	1:31.136	Mazda Motorsports
4	63	1	STL	Scott Bettinger	Haysville KS	WICH	192057	Mazda Miata	18	1:35.242	Don Preston Racing
5	21	2	GT3	M E Halley	Sand Springs OK	NEOK	75824_1	Datsun 260Z	14	1:36.625	RealAutoSport
6	50	1	GT2	Mike McGinley	Overland Park KS	KCR	297151	Chevrolet Corvette	13	1:21.789	McGinley Motorsports
7	20	1	AS	Jim Wheeler	Lenexa KS	KCR	49171	Pontiac TransAM	13	1:30.467	Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Racewar
Not c	lassified	d									
NS	8	NS	STL	Don Wiseman	Rogers AR	OZMT	39562	Mazda Miata			Wiseman's Pickles/ML Watkins
NS	35	NS	STU	Patrick Lipsinic	Oklahoma City OK	NEOK	281426	Subaru Impreza 2.5RS			Black Armour/LMSports/Kartbo

New Track Record (1:21.789) for GT2 by Mike McGinley. New Track Record (1:24.061) for T2 by Charlie Peter. New Track Record (1:25.655) for GT1 by Andrew Timmons. New Track Record (1:30.467) for AS by Jim Wheeler. New Track Record (1:31.136) for GT3 by George Walker. New Track Record (1:35.242) for STL by Scott Bettinger. Winners total time 28:21.630
Provisional Post 2:40 pm, Official Post 3:10 pm

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1:06.304	76.163	1:21.789	79.228	50 - Mike McGinley

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Jim Richardson Chief Steward 18-RQ-5303-S



Printed: 9/3/2018 5:51:16 PM